RESOLUTION	No
------------	----

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA AUTHORIZING THE CITY TO OPEN APPLICATION WINDOW FOR 2024/25 COMMUNITY SAKE GRANTS

WHEREAS, on April 16, 2024, the City of Colusa City Council agrees to release the Notice of Funding Offer for the 2024/25 Community Sake Grants and:

WHEREAS, the City of Colusa will accept applications from Non-Profit and Community Based Organizations between April 22, 2024 – May 23, 2024, and;

WHEREAS, the City of Colusa City Council will award grants to qualified and vetted applications, with consideration of staff recommendations, on June 4, 2024.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE:

- 1. <u>Recitals.</u> The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made part of this Resolution.
- 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Passed and	adopted this	16 th day c	of April 2024	by the f	following v	vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
DANIEL VACA. MAYOR	

Shelly Kittle, City Clerk